

Eddystone Borough Council July 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

Council Regular Meeting

1. Call Meeting to Order/Roll Call

Councilman Bolton
Councilwoman Hall
Councilman Hughes
Councilman Perry
Councilwoman Walker
Vice President Stewart
President Bannon

2. Prayer By Eddystone Chaplin/Pledge of Allegiance

3. Announcements

Rec Updates

4. Upcoming Public Meetings/Events

8/12/2024 @ 6:00 PM – Executive Session 8/12/2024 @ 7:00 PM – Council Meeting

5. Action Items

Motion: to accept Resolution 2024-09 A resolution of the Borough of Eddystone, Delaware County to fill the vacancy in the office of mayor and to appoint a new mayor.

Motion: to accept Resolution 2024-10 A resolution of the Borough of Eddystone, Delaware County to accept the resignation of council person Ronald Hughes.

Swearing in of Ronald Hughes as Mayor of Eddystone Borough

Motion: to accept A resolution of the Borough of Eddystone, Delaware County to fill the vacancy of Borough Council and to appoint a new Council Person.

Swearing in of	as Council	



Eddystone Borough Council July 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

6. **Presentation**

7. Professionals Report

Brinker Simpson

Code

Engineer

Fire/EMS

Health

Police

Solicitor

8. Discussion

9. Public Forum

10. Action Items:

Motion: Approval of Minutes from the June, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

Motion: To approve the Treasurer's Report, including bank reconciliations for the month of June 2024 as presented by Councilwoman Walker.

Motion: To approve the Cash Receipts & Disbursements Journal for the month of June 2024 as presented by Councilwoman Walker.

Motion: To accept the BCO report for the month of June 2024 as presented by Code

Motion: To accept the Engineers report as presented by Kelly Engineer for the

month of June 2024

Motion: To accept the Fire Report for the month of June 2024 as presented by Chief

Mokshefsky for Fire Chief Allen Reeves III

Motion: To accept Police Report for the month of June 2024 as presented by Chief

Mokshefsky

Motion: To approve the hiring of ______ as a part time Borough Manager.



Eddystone Borough Council July 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Agenda

Motion: To approve the hiring of a part time summer employee to catalog and organize blueprints and other important records.

Motion: To approve Premier Window Tinting to tint Borough office windows for a cost of \$7,518.50

11. Motion to Adjourn